
League
PHF

Season
2022-23

Division
PHF

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Dec 10, 2022 7:00pm EST

Facility
Northtown Center

Referee
Samantha Hiller

Referee
MacKenzie McGuire

Linesman
Erika Greenen

Linesman
Calley Brandon-Laux

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 13 16 10 39

Home 9 5 11 25

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Boston Pride 0 2 1 3

Home - Buffalo Beauts 0 0 0 0

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Taylor House Corinne Schroeder Kassidy Sauvé

Pride Pride Beauts

Home - Buffalo Beauts Away - Boston Pride

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Samantha Fieseler  D

9 Autumn MacDougall  F

10 Maddie Truax  D

11 Madi Nichols  F

13 Dominique Kremer  D

16 Emma Nuutinen  F

17 Cassidy MacPherson  F

23 Antonia Matzka  D

24 Anjelica Diffendal  F

32 Kassidy Sauvé  G

34 Claudia Kepler  F

42 Courtney Maud  F

44 Jenna Suokko  F

47 Jessica Healey  D

59 Mikyla Grant-Mentis  F

61 Michaela Boyle  F

67 Summer-Rae Dobson  F

77 Whitney Dove  D

88 Lovisa Berndtsson  G

94 Grace Klienbach  F

VAC Chris Baudo (Video & Analytics)

SA Julia DiTondo (Assistant Coach)

AC Mark Zarbo (Skills Coach)

HC Rhea Coad (Head Coach)

GC Shane Madolora (Goaltending Coach)

AC Jeff State (Assistant Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

No goals recorded

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 04:38 61 Elbowing (Minor) 02:00

2 2 09:44 59 Boarding (Minor) 02:00

3 2 16:21 9 Too Many Men (Bench Minor) 02:00

4 3 08:44 10 Holding (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 06:02 10 17 13 PP

2 2 19:54 14 8 ES

+ 3,6,8,14,36 - 10,23,24,34,59

3 3 16:26 9 21 6 ES (EN)

+ 3,6,9,18,21 - 16,23,24,61,67,77

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 3 03:23 3 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

2 3 11:40 19 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

3 3 18:05 37 Interference (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Olivia Zafuto  D

6 Kali Flanagan  D

7 Taylor Turnquist  F

8 Élizabeth Giguère  F

9 Allie Thunstrom  F

10 Taylor House  F/D

12 Jenna Rheault  D

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D

14 Jillian Dempsey - C  F

15 Becca Gilmore  F

17 McKenna Brand  F

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F

19 Sammy Davis  F

21 Christina Putigna  F

29 Kayla Friesen  F

30 Corinne Schroeder  G

35 Lovisa Selander  G

36 Loren Gabel  F

37 Aneta Tejralová  D

42 Meghara McManus  F

P Colleen Coyne (President)

GM Maddie Rigsby (General Manager)

AGM Leah Jacobson (Assistant GM)

HC Paul Mara (Head Coach)

AC Marissa Gedman (Assistant Coach)

AC Courtney Sheary (Assistant Coach)

AT Jerry Foster (Athletic Trainer)

EM Dave Souza (Equipment Manager)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 32  58:59 36 38

 88  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  60:00 25 25

 35  00:00 0 0

. Buffalo Beauts vs Boston Pride - December 10, 2022 7:00pm EST - HockeyShift



Home - Beauts

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

2 Samantha Fieseler  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Autumn MacDougall  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Maddie Truax  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 Madi Nichols  F 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Dominique Kremer  D 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Emma Nuutinen  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

17 Cassidy MacPherson  F 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

23 Antonia Matzka  D 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

24 Anjelica Diffendal  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Claudia Kepler  F 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

42 Courtney Maud  F 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6

44 Jenna Suokko  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Jessica Healey  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 Mikyla Grant-Mentis  F 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 9

61 Michaela Boyle  F 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 4

67 Summer-Rae Dobson  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11

77 Whitney Dove  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

94 Grace Klienbach  F 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

32 Kassidy Sauvé  G 2 36 58:59 0 0 0 0 0

88 Lovisa Berndtsson  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

. Buffalo Beauts vs Boston Pride - December 10, 2022 7:00pm EST - HockeyShift



Away - Pride

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

3 Olivia Zafuto  D 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

6 Kali Flanagan  D 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Taylor Turnquist  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Élizabeth Giguère  F 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Allie Thunstrom  F 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Taylor House  F/D 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 5

12 Jenna Rheault  D 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

14 Jillian Dempsey  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 7

15 Becca Gilmore  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5

17 McKenna Brand  F 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 7

19 Sammy Davis  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Christina Putigna  F 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

29 Kayla Friesen  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Loren Gabel  F 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

37 Aneta Tejralová  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Meghara McManus  F 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

30 Corinne Schroeder  G 0 25 60:00 0 0 0 0 0

35 Lovisa Selander  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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